ALLIGATOR
MECHANICAL COUPLERS
TERWA
CARES Technical Approval TA1-B 5065
TECHNICAL
APPROVAL
EURO
ACCESSORIES

(mm)
b
(mm)
d
(mm)
d1
(mm)
H
(mm)
h
(mm)
Sw
(mm)
Torque Bolts
(Nm)
ALC-AP10 10 3 M12 88 80 8 35 33 48 36 13 90-99
ALC-AP12 12 3 M12 98 80 8 35 33 51 40 13 90-99
ALC-AP14 14 4 M12 123 100 8 37 36 56 44 13 90-99
ALC-AP16 16 4 M12 123 100 8 40 36 57 45 13 90-99
ALC-AP18 18 5 M16 150 100 10 44 42 60 49 13 90-99
ALC-AP20 20 5 M16 140 100 10 47 44 75 54 17 175-192
ALC-AP22 22 5 M16 175 100 10 53 50 68 58 17 175-192
ALC-AP25 25 6 M16 205 100 10 56 52 75 63 17 175-192
ALC-AP28 28 6 M20 225 150 15 66 62 88 75 22 355-405
ALC-AP32 32 7 M20 255 150 15 73 68 91 78 22 355-405
ALC-AP36 36 8 M20 285 150 15 79 73 99 85 22 355-405
ALC-AP40 40 9 M20 305 150 15 79 73 105 87 22 355-405
Increases in cross sectional area and reductions in steel weight using the ALC-AP
Bar Dia.
(mm)
Cross Sectional

(mm)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
d1
(mm)
d2
(mm35)
Sw1
(mm)
Sw2
(mm)
Torque Bolts
(Nm)
ALC-VK16/10-12 16/10-12 4/3 M12/M12 205 115 90 40 35 13 13 115/115
ALC-VK20/12 20/12 3/3 M16/M12 178 88 90 47 35 17 13 215/115
ALC-VK20/14 20/14 4/4 M16/M12 227 112 115 47 37 17 13 215/115
ALC-VK20/16 20/16 4/4 M16/M12 227 112 115 47 40 17 13 215/115
ALC-VK25/16 25/16 3/4 M16/M12 221 106 115 56 40 17 13 215/115
ALC-VK25/20 25/20 5/5 M16/M12 302 166 136 56 47 17 17 215/115
ALC-VK32/20 32/20 4/5 M20/M16 282 140 136 73 47 22 17 405/215
ALC-VK32/25 32/25 7/6 M20/M16 426 238 188 73 56 22 17 405/215
ALC-VK32/28 32/28 7/6 M20/M20 446 238 208 73 66 22 22 405/215
ALC-VK40/32 40/32 7/7 M20/M20 460 230 230 79 73 22 22 405/215
Sandbach t. 01270 902 020   -  Basingstoke t. 0118 981 9522  -  Ireland t. 00353 71 96 38796 8
Installation
The Coupler is installed in the same manner as the standard Alligator Coupler, but
considerations for slip requirements should be measured against the expectations of the smaller

Bolts
Bolt
Thread
L
(mm)
d
(mm)
d1
(mm)
Coupler
Thread
Sw
(mm)
Torque Bolts
(Nm)
ALC-SKF12 12 3 M12 112 40 35 M16 13 100-115
ALC-SKF16 16 4 M12 156 47 35 M20 13 100-115
ALC-SKF20 20 5 M16 188 47 37 M24 17 195-215
ALC-SKF25 25 6 M16 255 47 40 M30 17 195-215
ALC-SKF32 32 7 M20 324 56 40 M42 22 355-405
ALC-SKF40 40 9 M20 286 56 47 M48 22 355-405
Continuity Alligator Coupler - Male
Product
Code
Bar Dia.
(mm)
Bolt
Thread
a
(mm)
c1
(mm)
c2
(mm)
b
(mm)
ALC-SKM12 12 M16 80 24 30 13
ALC-SKM16 16 M20 115 37 46 16
ALC-SKM20 20 M24 140 47 55 19
ALC-SKM25 25 M30 170 56 66 24
ALC-SKM32 32 M42 250 84 98 34
ALC-SKM40 40 M48 260 86 98 38
Continuity Alligator Coupler - Female
Sandbach t. 01270 902 020   -  Basingstoke t. 0118 981 9522  -  Ireland t. 00353 71 96 38796 10
Installation Option  A
Attach the fixing plate to the shuttering system